
GS SL Total
Hanover 384 390 774

Kennett 369 367 736

Conval 337 318 655

Souhegan 319 327.5 646.5

Plymouth 316 317 633

Kingswood 305 314.5 619.5

Goffstown 296 317 613

Bow 302 295 597

Hollis Brookline 297 288 585

Oyster River 295 286 581

Windham 0

Pembroke 0

Timberlane 0
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                        Boys States GS 2-10-25  2-10-25                         
             lightly snowing, cloudy, newer snow base  57 Starters              

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M
 Pl Bib   Name               Team              Age    Run1    Run2 Combined Pnts 
_________________________________________________________________________________
  1   4 Peak Temple        Hanover              ?    40.12   38.59  1:18.71 100     
  2   6 Jonah Katz         Kennett              ?    39.58   39.35  1:18.93  99     
  3  34 Ben Ames           Hanover              ?    39.57   40.01  1:19.58  98     
  4  14 Hayden Clapp       Hanover              ?    40.25   39.34  1:19.59  97     
  5   3 Darren Leary       Souhegan             ?    40.51   39.98  1:20.49  96     
  6  26 Jacob Stevens      Kennett              ?    41.07   39.67  1:20.74  95     
  7  17 Ben Fraley         ConVal               ?    40.66   40.34  1:21.00  94     
  8   2 Mason Marshall     Hollis Brookline     ?    41.14   40.79  1:21.93  93     
  9   1 Cavot Blaney       Bow                  ?    41.33   40.62  1:21.95  92     
 10  13 Reid Kimball       Souhegan             ?    41.14   41.01  1:22.15  91     
 11   5 Mac Macpherson     Oyster River         ?    41.41   40.81  1:22.22  90     
 12  43 Charlie Gartner    Hanover              ?    41.19   41.07  1:22.26  89     
 13  51 Charlie Forbush    Hanover              ?    42.06   40.27  1:22.33         
 14  45 Thomas Calderwood  Kennett              ?    41.75   40.99  1:22.74  88     
 15  16 Guillermo ChavarriaKennett              ?    42.13   40.68  1:22.81  87     
 16  36 Nathan Vachon      Kennett              ?    42.03   41.01  1:23.04         
 17  49 Kain Benedict      Kingswood            ?    42.29   41.18  1:23.47  86     
 18  18 Gavin Haynes       Plymouth             ?    42.11   41.63  1:23.74  85     
 19  53 Stash Doucette     Kennett              ?    42.50   41.80  1:24.30         
 20  27 Cole Dexter        ConVal               ?    42.87   41.70  1:24.57  84     
 21  11 Oliver Weiss       Bow                  ?    43.02   41.97  1:24.99  83     
 22  28 Sebastien EisenbartPlymouth             ?    43.15   42.56  1:25.71  82     
 23   8 Harper Preston     Plymouth             ?    43.32   42.64  1:25.96  81     
 24  46 Kai Reitnauer      ConVal               ?    43.24   43.21  1:26.45  80     
 25  37 Logan Montano      ConVal               ?    44.22   42.73  1:26.95  79     
 26   9 Will Donovan       Goffstown            ?    44.81   43.32  1:28.13  78     
 27  29 Tyler Sanders      Goffstown            ?    44.55   43.99  1:28.54  77     
 28  19 Eli Douglas        Goffstown            ?    44.92   43.89  1:28.81  76     
 29   7 Garret Rousseau    ConVal               ?    47.52   41.75  1:29.27         
 30  10 Thomas Bronson     Kingswood            ?    45.05   45.09  1:30.14  75     
 31  12 Matt Kellner       Hollis Brookline     ?    45.52   44.69  1:30.21  74     
 32  20 Nate Demain        Kingswood            ?    45.35   44.90  1:30.25  73     
 33  15 Dylan Partis       Oyster River         ?    46.08   44.77  1:30.85  72     
 34  30 Jamison Magnell    Kingswood            ?    47.63   43.32  1:30.95  71     
 35  23 Cooper Young       Souhegan             ?    45.63   45.67  1:31.30  70     
 36  25 Luke Sullivan      Oyster River         ?    46.57   45.63  1:32.20  69     
 37  47 Cooper Chaiken     Plymouth             ?    46.62   45.79  1:32.41  68     
 38  22 Daniil Osypenko    Hollis Brookline     ?    46.87   46.41  1:33.28  67     
 39  31 Bode Totten        Bow                  ?    46.64   46.71  1:33.35  66     
 40  48 Trevor Spofford    Goffstown            ?    46.82   47.22  1:34.04  65     
 41  39 Will Hamel         Goffstown            ?    44.15   50.17  1:34.32         



 42  35 Ethan Webb         Oyster River         ?    48.33   47.49  1:35.82  64     
 43  54 Ben Cararra        ConVal               ?    53.66   42.20  1:35.86         
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                        Boys States GS 2-10-25  2-10-25                         
             lightly snowing, cloudy, newer snow base  57 Starters              

   Pacesetters : 
                 

 44  40 Kiernan Koldner    Kingswood            ?    48.39   48.63  1:37.02         
 45  57 Zach Pickle        Kingswood            ?    48.70   49.35  1:38.05         
 46  32 Aidan Curley       Hollis Brookline     ?    50.37   49.64  1:40.01  63     
 47  33 Wyatt Burns        Souhegan             ?    50.55   50.03  1:40.58  62     
 48  44 Cooper Jacques     Oyster River         ?    50.23   50.42  1:40.65         
 49  42 Jamie Duncan       Hollis Brookline     ?    50.40   51.27  1:41.67         
 50  50 Evgeny Dushkin     Hollis Brookline     ?    50.48   51.54  1:42.02         
 51  55 Michael Avery      Plymouth             ?    57.77   46.12  1:43.89         
 52  41 Isaac Tobey        Bow                  ?    52.62   53.55  1:46.17  61     
 53  52 Mike Mo            Oyster River         ?    58.84   57.05  1:55.89         
     24 Hopper Kelley      Hanover              ?    41.09     DNF                  
     21 Asher Wilkening    Bow                  ?    47.80     DNF                  
     56 Owen Sereno        Goffstown            ?    48.49     DNF                  
     38 Finn Bellamy       Plymouth             ?      DNF     DNS                  
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                        Boys States GS 2-10-25  2-10-25                         
             lightly snowing, cloudy, newer snow base  57 Starters              

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Hanover'                  Total Points : 384.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  1      4   Peak Temple            ?     40.12      38.59       1:18.71   100.0   *
  3     34   Ben Ames               ?     39.57      40.01       1:19.58    98.0   *
  4     14   Hayden Clapp           ?     40.25      39.34       1:19.59    97.0   *
 12     43   Charlie Gartner        ?     41.19      41.07       1:22.26    89.0   *
 13     51   Charlie Forbush        ?     42.06      40.27       1:22.33        
        24   Hopper Kelley          ?     41.09        DNF                      

Class : M  Team : 'Kennett'                  Total Points : 369.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  2      6   Jonah Katz             ?     39.58      39.35       1:18.93    99.0   *
  6     26   Jacob Stevens          ?     41.07      39.67       1:20.74    95.0   *
 14     45   Thomas Calderwood      ?     41.75      40.99       1:22.74    88.0   *
 15     16   Guillermo Chavarria Bu ?     42.13      40.68       1:22.81    87.0   *
 16     36   Nathan Vachon          ?     42.03      41.01       1:23.04        
 19     53   Stash Doucette         ?     42.50      41.80       1:24.30        

Class : M  Team : 'ConVal'                   Total Points : 337.0   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  7     17   Ben Fraley             ?     40.66      40.34       1:21.00    94.0   *
 20     27   Cole Dexter            ?     42.87      41.70       1:24.57    84.0   *
 24     46   Kai Reitnauer          ?     43.24      43.21       1:26.45    80.0   *
 25     37   Logan Montano          ?     44.22      42.73       1:26.95    79.0   *
 29      7   Garret Rousseau        ?     47.52      41.75       1:29.27        
 43     54   Ben Cararra            ?     53.66      42.20       1:35.86        

Class : M  Team : 'Souhegan'                 Total Points : 319.0   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  5      3   Darren Leary           ?     40.51      39.98       1:20.49    96.0   *
 10     13   Reid Kimball           ?     41.14      41.01       1:22.15    91.0   *
 35     23   Cooper Young           ?     45.63      45.67       1:31.30    70.0   *
 47     33   Wyatt Burns            ?     50.55      50.03       1:40.58    62.0   *

Class : M  Team : 'Plymouth'                 Total Points : 316.0   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 18     18   Gavin Haynes           ?     42.11      41.63       1:23.74    85.0   *
 22     28   Sebastien Eisenbarth   ?     43.15      42.56       1:25.71    82.0   *



 23      8   Harper Preston         ?     43.32      42.64       1:25.96    81.0   *
 37     47   Cooper Chaiken         ?     46.62      45.79       1:32.41    68.0   *
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                        Boys States GS 2-10-25  2-10-25                         
             lightly snowing, cloudy, newer snow base  57 Starters              

   Pacesetters : 
                 

 51     55   Michael Avery          ?     57.77      46.12       1:43.89        
        38   Finn Bellamy           ?       DNF        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Kingswood'                Total Points : 305.0   Rank : 6th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 17     49   Kain Benedict          ?     42.29      41.18       1:23.47    86.0   *
 30     10   Thomas Bronson         ?     45.05      45.09       1:30.14    75.0   *
 32     20   Nate Demain            ?     45.35      44.90       1:30.25    73.0   *
 34     30   Jamison Magnell        ?     47.63      43.32       1:30.95    71.0   *
 44     40   Kiernan Koldner        ?     48.39      48.63       1:37.02        
 45     57   Zach Pickle            ?     48.70      49.35       1:38.05        

Class : M  Team : 'Bow'                      Total Points : 302.0   Rank : 7th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  9      1   Cavot Blaney           ?     41.33      40.62       1:21.95    92.0   *
 21     11   Oliver Weiss           ?     43.02      41.97       1:24.99    83.0   *
 39     31   Bode Totten            ?     46.64      46.71       1:33.35    66.0   *
 52     41   Isaac Tobey            ?     52.62      53.55       1:46.17    61.0   *
        21   Asher Wilkening        ?     47.80        DNF                      

Class : M  Team : 'Hollis Brookline'         Total Points : 297.0   Rank : 8th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  8      2   Mason Marshall         ?     41.14      40.79       1:21.93    93.0   *
 31     12   Matt Kellner           ?     45.52      44.69       1:30.21    74.0   *
 38     22   Daniil Osypenko        ?     46.87      46.41       1:33.28    67.0   *
 46     32   Aidan Curley           ?     50.37      49.64       1:40.01    63.0   *
 49     42   Jamie Duncan           ?     50.40      51.27       1:41.67        
 50     50   Evgeny Dushkin         ?     50.48      51.54       1:42.02        

Class : M  Team : 'Goffstown'                Total Points : 296.0   Rank : 9th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 26      9   Will Donovan           ?     44.81      43.32       1:28.13    78.0   *
 27     29   Tyler Sanders          ?     44.55      43.99       1:28.54    77.0   *



 28     19   Eli Douglas            ?     44.92      43.89       1:28.81    76.0   *
 40     48   Trevor Spofford        ?     46.82      47.22       1:34.04    65.0   *
 41     39   Will Hamel             ?     44.15      50.17       1:34.32        
        56   Owen Sereno            ?     48.49        DNF                      
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                        Boys States GS 2-10-25  2-10-25                         
             lightly snowing, cloudy, newer snow base  57 Starters              

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Oyster River'             Total Points : 295.0   Rank : 10th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 11      5   Mac Macpherson         ?     41.41      40.81       1:22.22    90.0   *
 33     15   Dylan Partis           ?     46.08      44.77       1:30.85    72.0   *
 36     25   Luke Sullivan          ?     46.57      45.63       1:32.20    69.0   *
 42     35   Ethan Webb             ?     48.33      47.49       1:35.82    64.0   *
 48     44   Cooper Jacques         ?     50.23      50.42       1:40.65        
 53     52   Mike Mo                ?     58.84      57.05       1:55.89        
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                        Boys States SL 2-10-25  2-10-25                         
                         cloudy, new snow  56 Starters                          

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M
 Pl Bib   Name               Team              Age    Run1    Run2 Combined Pnts 
_________________________________________________________________________________
  1  14 Hayden Clapp       Hanover              ?    36.15   36.06  1:12.21 100     
  2   3 Darren Leary       Souhegan             ?    37.75   37.34  1:15.09  99     
  3  24 Peak Temple        Hanover              ?    38.10   38.02  1:16.12  98     
  4   4 Hopper Kelley      Hanover              ?    38.75   37.52  1:16.27  97     
  5  25 Jacob Stevens      Kennett              ?    38.72   37.63  1:16.35  96     
  6  34 Ben Ames           Hanover              ?    38.64   38.68  1:17.32  95     
  7   5 Jonah Katz         Kennett              ?    39.11   39.79  1:18.90  94     
  8   6 Cavot Blaney       Bow                  ?    39.97   39.04  1:19.01  93     
  9  13 Reid Kimball       Souhegan             ?    39.24   39.92  1:19.16  91.5   
  9  38 Kain Benedict      Kingswood            ?    39.40   39.76  1:19.16  91.5   
 11  43 Charlie Forbush    Hanover              ?    39.83   39.82  1:19.65         
 12  52 Charlie Gartner    Hanover              ?    39.77   40.10  1:19.87         
 13  53 Stash Doucette     Kennett              ?    40.37   39.75  1:20.12  90     
 14   7 Garret Rousseau    ConVal               ?    40.52   41.86  1:22.38  89     
 15   1 Gavin Haynes       Plymouth             ?    40.51   42.55  1:23.06  88     
 16  35 Nathan Vachon      Kennett              ?    41.11   42.24  1:23.35  87     
 17   2 Mason Marshall     Hollis Brookline     ?    41.57   42.50  1:24.07  86     
 18  10 Mac Macpherson     Oyster River         ?    42.83   41.53  1:24.36  85     
 19  21 Sebastien EisenbartPlymouth             ?    43.35   44.11  1:27.46  84     
 20  27 Cole Dexter        ConVal               ?    44.37   44.09  1:28.46  83     
 21   9 Eli Douglas        Goffstown            ?    45.79   44.60  1:30.39  82     
 22  44 Thomas Calderwood  Kennett              ?    46.75   46.85  1:33.60         
 23  39 Will Hamel         Goffstown            ?    48.54   49.10  1:37.64  81     
 24   8 Thomas Bronson     Kingswood            ?    49.82   48.73  1:38.55  80     
 25  56 Trevor Spofford    Goffstown            ?    49.54   51.22  1:40.76  79     
 26  46 Kai Reitnauer      ConVal               ?    50.41   50.39  1:40.80  78     
 27  16 Oliver Weiss       Bow                  ?    42.75   58.14  1:40.89  77     
 28  23 Cooper Young       Souhegan             ?    50.15   51.93  1:42.08  76     
 29  19 Will Donovan       Goffstown            ?    49.04   53.71  1:42.75  75     
 30  55 Jonathan Bronson   Kingswood            ?    50.19   52.86  1:43.05  74     
 31  29 Tyler Sanders      Goffstown            ?    50.01   53.78  1:43.79         
 32  50 Cooper Chaiken     Plymouth             ?    51.65   52.86  1:44.51  73     
 33  41 Michael Avery      Plymouth             ?    52.44   52.86  1:45.30  72     
 34  22 Daniil Osypenko    Hollis Brookline     ?    47.97   57.40  1:45.37  71     
 35  48 Ryan Weiss         Goffstown            ?    53.30   52.53  1:45.83         
 36  20 Dylan Partis       Oyster River         ?    52.77   53.59  1:46.36  70     
 37  18 Nate Demain        Kingswood            ?    45.83 1:00.70  1:46.53  69     
 38  54 Kellen Steere      ConVal               ?    49.96   56.81  1:46.77  68     
 39  30 Luke Sullivan      Oyster River         ?    53.96   54.41  1:48.37  67     
 40  12 Matt Kellner       Hollis Brookline     ?  1:01.16   47.66  1:48.82  66     
 41  11 Harper Preston     Plymouth             ?  1:06.43   43.15  1:49.58         



 42  32 Aidan Curley       Hollis Brookline     ?    56.10   54.51  1:50.61  65     
 43  49 Ethan Webb         Oyster River         ?    56.20   57.38  1:53.58  64     
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                        Boys States SL 2-10-25  2-10-25                         
                         cloudy, new snow  56 Starters                          

   Pacesetters : 
                 

 44  40 Asa Turell         Oyster River         ?    53.71 1:00.22  1:53.93         
 45  36 Bode Totten        Bow                  ?    55.84   58.90  1:54.74  63     
 46  42 Jamie Duncan       Hollis Brookline     ?  1:00.75 1:04.71  2:05.46         
 47  47 Kiernan Koldner    Kingswood            ?    58.37 1:07.75  2:06.12         
 48  45 Isaac Tobey        Bow                  ?  1:04.66 1:05.47  2:10.13  62     
 49  26 Asher Wilkening    Bow                  ?  1:16.90 1:03.29  2:20.19         
 50  37 Logan Montano      ConVal               ?  1:36.65   44.13  2:20.78         
 51  57 Cooper Jacques     Oyster River         ?  1:16.32 1:13.62  2:29.94         
 52  33 Wyatt Burns        Souhegan             ?  1:24.77 1:11.50  2:36.27  61     
 53  15 Guillermo ChavarriaKennett              ?  2:09.46   53.61  3:03.07         
     28 Jamison Magnell    Kingswood            ?  1:00.10     DSQ                  
     17 Ben Fraley         ConVal               ?      DNF   42.49                  
     51 Evgeny Dushkin     Hollis Brookline     ?      DNF 1:28.97                  
     31 Finn Bellamy       Plymouth             ?      DNS     DNS                  
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                        Boys States SL 2-10-25  2-10-25                         
                         cloudy, new snow  56 Starters                          

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Hanover'                  Total Points : 390.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  1     14   Hayden Clapp           ?     36.15      36.06       1:12.21   100.0   *
  3     24   Peak Temple            ?     38.10      38.02       1:16.12    98.0   *
  4      4   Hopper Kelley          ?     38.75      37.52       1:16.27    97.0   *
  6     34   Ben Ames               ?     38.64      38.68       1:17.32    95.0   *
 11     43   Charlie Forbush        ?     39.83      39.82       1:19.65        
 12     52   Charlie Gartner        ?     39.77      40.10       1:19.87        

Class : M  Team : 'Kennett'                  Total Points : 367.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  5     25   Jacob Stevens          ?     38.72      37.63       1:16.35    96.0   *
  7      5   Jonah Katz             ?     39.11      39.79       1:18.90    94.0   *
 13     53   Stash Doucette         ?     40.37      39.75       1:20.12    90.0   *
 16     35   Nathan Vachon          ?     41.11      42.24       1:23.35    87.0   *
 22     44   Thomas Calderwood      ?     46.75      46.85       1:33.60        
 53     15   Guillermo Chavarria Bu ?   2:09.46      53.61       3:03.07        

Class : M  Team : 'Souhegan'                 Total Points : 327.5   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  2      3   Darren Leary           ?     37.75      37.34       1:15.09    99.0   *
  9     13   Reid Kimball           ?     39.24      39.92       1:19.16    91.5   *
 28     23   Cooper Young           ?     50.15      51.93       1:42.08    76.0   *
 52     33   Wyatt Burns            ?   1:24.77    1:11.50       2:36.27    61.0   *

Class : M  Team : 'ConVal'                   Total Points : 318.0   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 14      7   Garret Rousseau        ?     40.52      41.86       1:22.38    89.0   *
 20     27   Cole Dexter            ?     44.37      44.09       1:28.46    83.0   *
 26     46   Kai Reitnauer          ?     50.41      50.39       1:40.80    78.0   *
 38     54   Kellen Steere          ?     49.96      56.81       1:46.77    68.0   *
 50     37   Logan Montano          ?   1:36.65      44.13       2:20.78        
        17   Ben Fraley             ?       DNF      42.49                      

Class : M  Team : 'Goffstown'                Total Points : 317.0   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 21      9   Eli Douglas            ?     45.79      44.60       1:30.39    82.0   *
 23     39   Will Hamel             ?     48.54      49.10       1:37.64    81.0   *



 25     56   Trevor Spofford        ?     49.54      51.22       1:40.76    79.0   *
 29     19   Will Donovan           ?     49.04      53.71       1:42.75    75.0   *
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                        Boys States SL 2-10-25  2-10-25                         
                         cloudy, new snow  56 Starters                          

   Pacesetters : 
                 

 31     29   Tyler Sanders          ?     50.01      53.78       1:43.79        
 35     48   Ryan Weiss             ?     53.30      52.53       1:45.83        

Class : M  Team : 'Plymouth'                 Total Points : 317.0   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 15      1   Gavin Haynes           ?     40.51      42.55       1:23.06    88.0   *
 19     21   Sebastien Eisenbarth   ?     43.35      44.11       1:27.46    84.0   *
 32     50   Cooper Chaiken         ?     51.65      52.86       1:44.51    73.0   *
 33     41   Michael Avery          ?     52.44      52.86       1:45.30    72.0   *
 41     11   Harper Preston         ?   1:06.43      43.15       1:49.58        
        31   Finn Bellamy           ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Kingswood'                Total Points : 314.5   Rank : 7th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  9     38   Kain Benedict          ?     39.40      39.76       1:19.16    91.5   *
 24      8   Thomas Bronson         ?     49.82      48.73       1:38.55    80.0   *
 30     55   Jonathan Bronson       ?     50.19      52.86       1:43.05    74.0   *
 37     18   Nate Demain            ?     45.83    1:00.70       1:46.53    69.0   *
 47     47   Kiernan Koldner        ?     58.37    1:07.75       2:06.12        
        28   Jamison Magnell        ?   1:00.10        DSQ                      

Class : M  Team : 'Bow'                      Total Points : 295.0   Rank : 8th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  8      6   Cavot Blaney           ?     39.97      39.04       1:19.01    93.0   *
 27     16   Oliver Weiss           ?     42.75      58.14       1:40.89    77.0   *
 45     36   Bode Totten            ?     55.84      58.90       1:54.74    63.0   *
 48     45   Isaac Tobey            ?   1:04.66    1:05.47       2:10.13    62.0   *
 49     26   Asher Wilkening        ?   1:16.90    1:03.29       2:20.19        

Class : M  Team : 'Hollis Brookline'         Total Points : 288.0   Rank : 9th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 17      2   Mason Marshall         ?     41.57      42.50       1:24.07    86.0   *
 34     22   Daniil Osypenko        ?     47.97      57.40       1:45.37    71.0   *



 40     12   Matt Kellner           ?   1:01.16      47.66       1:48.82    66.0   *
 42     32   Aidan Curley           ?     56.10      54.51       1:50.61    65.0   *
 46     42   Jamie Duncan           ?   1:00.75    1:04.71       2:05.46        
        51   Evgeny Dushkin         ?       DNF    1:28.97                      
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                        Boys States SL 2-10-25  2-10-25                         
                         cloudy, new snow  56 Starters                          

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Oyster River'             Total Points : 286.0   Rank : 10th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 18     10   Mac Macpherson         ?     42.83      41.53       1:24.36    85.0   *
 36     20   Dylan Partis           ?     52.77      53.59       1:46.36    70.0   *
 39     30   Luke Sullivan          ?     53.96      54.41       1:48.37    67.0   *
 43     49   Ethan Webb             ?     56.20      57.38       1:53.58    64.0   *
 44     40   Asa Turell             ?     53.71    1:00.22       1:53.93        
 51     57   Cooper Jacques         ?   1:16.32    1:13.62       2:29.94        
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